
RACE  1 6:25 PM (R115,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1200m
1 4 Sheezarocket 57 [ 1] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% D I Campbell 5.0%
2  Rea’s Palace 57 [ 2] I Taka 5.3% Y Singh 0.0%
3 224432 Head Girl 60 [ 3] C Habib 11.9% W A Nel 15.2%
4 0 Fantastic World 57 [ 4] T Godden 10.6% D S Bosch 12.2%
5 943623 Like A Butterfly 60 [ 5] S Khumalo 15.5% S G Tarry 13.2%
6 866090 Tothestarsandback 60 [ 6] S Moodley 11.8% M Dixon 10.5%
7 0 Princess Rhaenyra 57 [ 7] B Plaatjies (4) 6.6% M N Prinsloo 12.6%
8 457346 Feather Dancer 60 [ 8] M Yeni 12.4% C Binda 12.5%
9  Guard My Fate 57 [ 9] C Maujean 6.2% L W Goosen 11.5%
10 222 Avernian Goddess 57 [ 10] C Zackey 11.7% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
★	10 Avernian Goddess
 5 Like A Butterfly
 3 Head Girl
 8 Feather Dancer

10 Avernian Goddess 67%
3 Head Girl 42%
5 Like A Butterfly 33%
8 Feather Dancer 17%

10 Avernian Goddess 67%
3 Head Girl 33%
5 Like A Butterfly 33%
8 Feather Dancer 8%

6 Tothestarsandback 1:09.78
3 Head Girl 1:10.76
5 Like A Butterfly 1:10.82
8 Feather Dancer 1:10.90
10 Avernian Goddess 1:13.27

Race Preview: Avernian Goddess (10) has finished runner-up in all three of her starts. She was a 
beaten 1-4 favourite last time out and can make amends back on the poly. She does face some stiff 
opposition. Like A Butterfly (5) has been close-up at her last two when dropped back to a sprint but 
has had plenty of opportunity. So Has Head Girl (3) who has her 15th bite at the cherry. Her best 
recent form has been on the poly but she goes well this trip. Feather Dancer (8) has not been too far 
back at recent outings and can finish in the money.

RACE  2 7:00 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1700m
1 960 Jupiter Hills 55 [ 1] S Khumalo 15.5% M N Prinsloo 12.6%
2 5844 Notable 55 [ 2] C Zackey 11.7% C Hewitson 5.7%
3 568649 Exquisite Dawn 55.5 [ 3] K J Lihaba 10.4% W H Marwing 7.6%
4 068763 High Queue 60 [ 4] C Habib 11.9% C Binda 12.5%
5 376862 Isorender 59 [ 5] S Moodley 11.8% C Hewitson 5.7%
6 508585 Bella’s Pablo 56 [ 6] G Lerena 20.3% P B Muscutt 13.8%
7 645757 Uncle Lucky 58 [ 7] T Godden 10.6% D I Campbell 5.0%
8 878893 Castle Mey 58 [ 8] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% M L Roberts 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1700M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1700M
	 5 Isorender
 6 Bella’s Pablo
 7 Uncle Lucky
 8 Castle Mey

5 Isorender 19%
8 Castle Mey 17%
7 Uncle Lucky 10%

8 Castle Mey 33% 8 Castle Mey 1:42.71
2 Notable 1:42.89
1 Jupiter Hills 1:43.65
7 Uncle Lucky 1:43.85
5 Isorender 1:43.88

Race Preview: Tricky maiden. Isorender (5) found good market support last run and ran a much im-
proved race. A repeat should see him in the firing line. Bella’s Pablo (6) has not been far back in re-
cent Cape form. He meets a modest field here and should be competitive. Uncle Lucky (7) has been 
improving slowly. Cheek pieces replace the blinkers and he can go close on his best showing. Castle 
Mey (8) was a distant third last run. He gets first time blinkers and can show further improvement.

RACE  3 7:35 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1600m
1 415919 Fish Eagle 61.5 [ 1] C Habib 11.9% C Binda 12.5%
2 365423 Porfirio 57.5 [ 2] G Lerena 20.3% K Naidoo 6.7%
3 411193 National Dream 60.5 [ 3] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% A Wright 12.7%
4 085240 Silent Trigger 57.5 [ 4] S Khumalo 15.5% B D Botes 9.5%
5 531163 Allaroundtheworld  60 [ 5] C F Dicken 6.2% G I Rich 8.8%
6 338564 Bom Bom 59 [ 6] S Moodley 11.8% W Whitehead 11.7%
7 627137 Fine Admiral 58 [ 7] S Hlengwa 4.6% G B Puller 8.0%
8 841452 Eventidor 61 [ 8] T Godden 10.6% S S Ngcobo 5.3%
9 618354 Wave Warrior 56.5 [ 9] A Mgudlwa 8.1% A Wright 12.7%
10 657461 Blazing Light 60 [ 10] S Veale 10.9% S H Ferrie 10.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
	 5 Allaroundtheworld 
 3 National Dream
 2 Porfirio
 1 Fish Eagle

1 Fish Eagle 60%
3 National Dream 45%
10 Blazing Light 41%
5 Allaroundtheworld  36%
2 Porfirio 33%

8 Eventidor 47%
2 Porfirio 29%
9 Wave Warrior 27%
4 Silent Trigger 26%
5 Allaroundtheworld  17%

9 Wave Warrior 1:34.26
8 Eventidor 1:34.77
2 Porfirio 1:34.84
1 Fish Eagle 1:34.92
5 Allaroundtheworld 1:34.98

Race Preview: Competitive handicap. Allaroundtheworld (5) has been knocking at the door for his 
next win and has good form on the poly. He stayed on nicely last start. National Dream (3) has his 
third run after a break and with Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance he should be competitive. Porfirio 
(2) goes well over course and distance. He has a pilum draw and the experienced Gavin Lerena 
aboard. Fish Eagle (1) is always dangerous on the poly and is way better than his last effort.

RACE  4 8:10 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1000m
1 272231 Sweet Julia 58.5 [ 1] G Lerena 20.3% A Wright 12.7%
2 586897 Beaded Gown 53 [ 2] J Botes (4) 0.0% B D Botes 9.5%
3 150478 Far Horizon 60.5 [ 3] A Mgudlwa 8.1% A Wright 12.7%
4 356258 Vision Of Will 57 [ 4] S Khumalo 15.5% P M Gadsby 5.0%
5 957225 Swiss Paradise 52 [ 5] M Thackeray 3.7% A J Rivalland 11.9%
6 417734 Jane’s Vision 60 [ 6] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% M L Roberts 7.7%
7 919085 Prankster 55.5 [ 7] S Moodley 11.8% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
8 396818 Poppy Of Bayeux 52 [ 8] M Yeni 12.4% D C Howells 11.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 6 Jane’s Vision
 7 Prankster
 2 Beaded Gown
 8 Poppy Of Bayeux

1 Sweet Julia 58%
4 Vision Of Will 33%
8 Poppy Of Bayeux 28%
2 Beaded Gown 25%
5 Swiss Paradise 22%

1 Sweet Julia 56%
4 Vision Of Will 39%
5 Swiss Paradise 39%
8 Poppy Of Bayeux 27%
2 Beaded Gown 25%

2 Beaded Gown 0:56.52
6 Jane’s Vision 0:56.95
4 Vision Of Will 0:57.42
8 Poppy Of Bayeux 0:57.49
3 Far Horizon 0:57.65

Race Preview: Jane’s Vision (6) has done well over course and distance and is overdue another 
win. Prankster (7) has made some recent improvement in blinkers and has taken a slight drop in the 
handicap. Poppy Of Bayeux (8) is back over her best trip with a light weight and should make an 
impression. The blinkers come off Beaded Gown (2) and with a 4kg claimer aboard she has a light 
weight and could surprise.

RACE  5 8:45 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1000m
1 197262 One Too Many 59.5 [ 1] G Lerena 20.3% K Naidoo 6.7%
2 433672 Love In Winter 56.5 [ 2] A Mgudlwa 8.1% A Wright 12.7%
3 710047 Rhythm 58.5 [ 3] S Hlengwa 4.6% A Wright 12.7%
4 447306 Mask On 57.5 [ 4] C Maujean 6.2% L W Goosen 11.5%
5 428421 Helsinki 60 [ 5] M Yeni 12.4% P V Lafferty 6.1%
6 712070 Prized Platinum 59 [ 6] C Habib 11.9% C Binda 12.5%
7 411974 Bless Me Fred 60.5 [ 7] B Plaatjies (4) 6.6% M L Roberts 7.7%
8 855190 Gimme A Rainbow 60 [ 8] S Moodley 11.8% C Hewitson 5.7%
9 423136 Chara Sands 61 [ 9] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% M L Roberts 7.7%
10 014101 Ndaka 59.5 [ 10] T Godden 10.6% L Crawford 9.3%
11 754844 Anotherdayinafrica 52 [ 11] J Botes (4) 0.0% N Kotzen 5.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 1 One Too Many
 7 Bless Me Fred
 9 Chara Sands
 10 Ndaka

5 Helsinki 43%
1 One Too Many 42%
8 Gimme A Rainbow 37%
9 Chara Sands 33%
10 Ndaka 29%

5 Helsinki 44%
10 Ndaka 38%
1 One Too Many 33%
9 Chara Sands 31%
6 Prized Platinum 28%

1 One Too Many 0:56.21
2 Love In Winter 0:56.52
7 Bless Me Fred 0:56.52
8 Gimme A Rainbow 0:56.57
9 Chara Sands 0:56.57

Race Preview: One Too Many (1) was narrowly beaten when taking on stronger last time out. This 
is his third run after a break and Gavin Lerena stays with the ride. Bless Me Fred (7) is quick and 
not been far behind at recent outings. The poly may suit and he could be hard to catch with a 4kg 
claimer aboard. Stabe companion Chara Sands (9) goes well on the poly and is never far back. She 
gets stable rider Rachel Venniker aboard but the claimer could be of more benefit for Bless Me Fred. 
Ndaka (10) won well last time out but takes on stronger here from a wide draw.
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RACE  6 9:20 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1400m
1 116143 Miss Lialah 59 [ 1] M Yeni 12.4% G B Puller 8.0%
2 394052 Puff Of Smoke 57 [ 2] T Godden 10.6% K Naidoo 6.7%
3 853766 Fort J’adore 60.5 [ 3] S Khumalo 15.5% W Whitehead 11.7%
4 238508 Shaken Not Stirred 55.5 [ 4] I Taka 5.3% D C Howells 11.9%
5 654616 Ocean Palace 59.5 [ 5] C Maujean 6.2% D S Bosch 12.2%
6 322374 Perfect Trust 55.5 [ 6] S Moodley 11.8% C Hewitson 5.7%
7 880796 Thesupernovastar 57 [ 7] G Lerena 20.3% K Naidoo 6.7%
8 722025 Pretty Analia 57 [ 8] K J Lihaba 10.4% W H Marwing 7.6%
9 537241 The Queen Bee 59 [ 9] K A Brewer 9.6% W Whitehead 11.7%
10 424590 Miss Gibson 57 [ 10] M Thackeray 3.7% Y Govender 10.3%
11 952154 Purple Flower 58.5 [ 11] A Mgudlwa 8.1% A Wright 12.7%
12 415702 Flying The Star 56.5 [ 12] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% M L Roberts 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 2 Puff Of Smoke
 1 Miss Lialah
 8 Pretty Analia
 11 Purple Flower

3 Fort J’adore 33%
9 The Queen Bee 33%
4 Shaken Not Stirred 32%
12 Flying The Star 30%
11 Purple Flower 29%

9 The Queen Bee 42%
11 Purple Flower 39%
1 Miss Lialah 33%
10 Miss Gibson 33%
6 Perfect Trust 27%

1 Miss Lialah 1:22.01
4 Shaken Not Stirred 1:22.05
2 Puff Of Smoke 1:22.34
11 Purple Flower 1:22.65
3 Fort J’adore 1:22.94

Race Preview: Wide open. Puff Of Smoke (2) has come good of late and was a smart second over 
course and distance last time out. She has another good draw and should be competitive. Miss 
Lialah (1) has the best of the draw and is over what looks to be her optimum course and distance. 
Pretty Analia (8) was a touch disappointing last run but is back over her best distance. She is knock-
ing at the door for her next win. Purple Flower (11) is never far off but has a wide draw to contend 
with.

RACE  7 9:55 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1400m
1 617467 Brass Bell 55.5 [ 1] C Zackey 11.7% D C Howells 11.9%
2 646463 King Bavarian 53 [ 2] S Hlengwa 4.6% A Wright 12.7%
3 842388 Rafiki 57.5 [ 3] C Habib 11.9% W A Nel 15.2%
4 546363 Devils And Dust 55 [ 4] M Yeni 12.4% P V Lafferty 6.1%
5 734351 Mister Nibbles 61 [ 5] T Godden 10.6% M D Miller 9.4%
6 774642 Count Marsh 57.5 [ 6] S Khumalo 15.5% R A Hill 12.7%
7 406032 Fate Of Fortune 59.5 [ 7] A Mgudlwa 8.1% A Wright 12.7%
8 223551 Brave Voyager 58 [ 8] S Moodley 11.8% D S Bosch 12.2%
9 424778 Lou Lou The Legend 53 [ 9] S Veale 10.9% M J Odendaal 7.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 6 Count Marsh
 4 Devils And Dust
 8 Brave Voyager
 7 Fate Of Fortune

5 Mister Nibbles 50%
7 Fate Of Fortune 40%
8 Brave Voyager 32%
6 Count Marsh 29%
3 Rafiki 21%

5 Mister Nibbles 33%
6 Count Marsh 30%
1 Brass Bell 25%
8 Brave Voyager 25%
3 Rafiki 17%

6 Count Marsh 1:21.67
1 Brass Bell 1:21.83
7 Fate Of Fortune 1:22.48
8 Brave Voyager 1:22.50
3 Rafiki 1:22.71

Race Preview: Count Marsh (6) has been knocking on the door of late and was narrowly beaten 
from a tough draw last time out. He should make a bold bid. The filly Devils And Dust (4) is over 
her best course and distance and looks well in at the weights. There should not be anything between 
Fate Of Fortune (7) and Brave Voyager (8), a short head between them when last they met over a 
furlong shorter. The latter could prevail again as he his slightly better off at the weights without Rachel 
Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance.

RACE  8 10:35 PM (R110,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1400m
1 645178 Sir William 60 [ 1] T Godden 10.6% W A Nel 15.2%
2 142245 Global Secret 61 [ 2] M Yeni 12.4% P V Lafferty 6.1%
3 550909 Van Meijel 56.5 [ 3] K J Lihaba 10.4% W H Marwing 7.6%
4 695976 L’ultimo 55 [ 4] R A Venniker (1.5) 10.5% M L Roberts 7.7%
5 565737 Quick Star 58 [ 5] S Veale 10.9% M J Odendaal 7.6%
6 650624 Knight Warrior 61 [ 6] C Habib 11.9% D S Bosch 12.2%
7 289217 One Irish Rover 59.5 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.5% M J Odendaal 7.6%
8 559131 Bally Magic 57 [ 8] S Moodley 11.8% W Whitehead 11.7%
9 972906 Victor Rail 56 [ 9] A Mgudlwa 8.1% A Wright 12.7%
10 889635 Final Destiny 52.5 [ 10] C F Dicken 6.2% G B Puller 8.0%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 2 Global Secret
 4 L’ultimo
 8 Bally Magic
 6 Knight Warrior

7 One Irish Rover 45%
9 Victor Rail 31%
6 Knight Warrior 26%
4 L’ultimo 24%
2 Global Secret 23%

8 Bally Magic 39%
2 Global Secret 37%
7 One Irish Rover 37%
9 Victor Rail 33%
5 Quick Star 32%

8 Bally Magic 1:21.57
6 Knight Warrior 1:21.68
7 One Irish Rover 1:21.79
2 Global Secret 1:21.93
9 Victor Rail 1:22.01

Race Preview: Global Secret (2) takes on males but has been consistent over course and distance 
and should put in another good effort. L’ultimo (4) has been struggling off his handicap mark but take 
a five-point drop which could see him surprise on his best form. Bally Magic (8) has smart recent 
form over course and distance. He did get a five-point jump in the handicap for his last win but he 
should still be competitive. Knight Warrior (6) has come to hand of late and the stable is in good 
form.
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第  1 场 6:25 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 4 希查火箭 Sheezarocket 57 [ 1] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 康贝尔	 5.0%
2  莉亚皇宫 Rea’s Palace 57 [ 2] 塔卡	 5.3% 亚达兴	 0.0%
3 224432 带头女孩 Head Girl 60 [ 3] 哈彬	 11.9% 奈尔	 15.2%
4 0 惊奇世界 Fantastic World 57 [ 4] 古德恩	 10.6% 包斯奇	 12.2%
5 943623 花蝴蝶 Like A Butterfly 60 [ 5] 关铭诺	 15.5% 泰利	 13.2%
6 866090 至星 Tothestarsandback 60 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.8% 狄克逊	 10.5%
7 0 莉恩妮拉 Princess Rhaenyra 57 [ 7] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6% 普林斯鲁	 12.6%
8 457346 羽毛舞 Feather Dancer 60 [ 8] M也尼	 12.4% 宾达	 12.5%
9  守住命运 Guard My Fate 57 [ 9] 莫吉恩	 6.2% 古森	 11.5%
10 222 艾薇年 Avernian Goddess 57 [ 10] 杰奇	 11.7% 金米亚	 11.1%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
★	10 艾薇年

 5 花蝴蝶

 3 带头女孩

 8 羽毛舞

10 艾薇年	 67%
3 带头女孩	 42%
5 花蝴蝶	 33%
8 羽毛舞	 17%

10 艾薇年	 67%
3 带头女孩	 33%
5 花蝴蝶	 33%
8 羽毛舞	 8%

6 至星	 1:09.78
3 带头女孩	 1:10.76
5 花蝴蝶	 1:10.82
8 羽毛舞	 1:10.90
10 艾薇年	 1:13.27

赛事预览: 艾薇年一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今上阵此场合力足打开胜利之门。花蝴蝶返战短途赛

表现出色，值得多加关注。带头女孩近期于胶沙地战绩不凡，今可有佳绩。羽毛舞近期落后不

远，挑战此场合有机会拼得奖金。

第  2 场 7:00 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1700公尺
1 960 木星山 Jupiter Hills 55 [ 1] 关铭诺	 15.5% 普林斯鲁	 12.6%
2 5844 印象派 Notable 55 [ 2] 杰奇	 11.7% 何伟森	 5.7%
3 568649 黄昏 Exquisite Dawn 55.5 [ 3] 利哈巴	 10.4% 马伟豪	 7.6%
4 068763 长龙 High Queue 60 [ 4] 哈彬	 11.9% 宾达	 12.5%
5 376862 异化器 Isorender 59 [ 5] 穆礼	 11.8% 何伟森	 5.7%
6 508585 帕布罗 Bella’s Pablo 56 [ 6] 雷景勋	 20.3% 玛斯卡	 13.8%
7 645757 幸运叔叔 Uncle Lucky 58 [ 7] 古德恩	 10.6% 康贝尔	 5.0%
8 878893 美伊城堡 Castle Mey 58 [ 8] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 罗拔时	 7.7%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1700公尺  1700公尺佳绩
	 5 异化器

 6 帕布罗

 7 幸运叔叔

 8 美伊城堡

5 异化器	 19%
8 美伊城堡	 17%
7 幸运叔叔	 10%

8 美伊城堡	 33% 8 美伊城堡	 1:42.71
2 印象派	 1:42.89
1 木星山	 1:43.65
7 幸运叔叔	 1:43.85
5 异化器	 1:43.88

赛事预览: 异化器上役表现出色已有捧场客，今若能重振佳状获胜不难。帕布罗近期已跑得接

近，今于此场合可拼入榜内。幸运叔叔至今已循序渐进，佩戴配件作战有望一放到底。美伊城
堡首次佩戴眼罩上场有机会拼入榜内。

第  3 场 7:35 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1600公尺
1 415919 鱼鹰 Fish Eagle 61.5 [ 1] 哈彬	 11.9% 宾达	 12.5%
2 365423 博飞利欧 Porfirio 57.5 [ 2] 雷景勋	 20.3% 纳都	 6.7%
3 411193 国际梦 National Dream 60.5 [ 3] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 韦特	 12.7%
4 085240 秘密攻击 Silent Trigger 57.5 [ 4] 关铭诺	 15.5% 包特斯	 9.5%
5 531163 世界奇观 Allaroundtheworld  60 [ 5] 狄肯	 6.2% 黎奇	 8.8%
6 338564 班班 Bom Bom 59 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.8% 韦黑德	 11.7%
7 627137 优秀将军 Fine Admiral 58 [ 7] 赫伦瓦	 4.6% 布勒	 8.0%
8 841452 伊万提多 Eventidor 61 [ 8] 古德恩	 10.6% 科博	 5.3%
9 618354 浪花战士 Wave Warrior 56.5 [ 9] 麦古华	 8.1% 韦特	 12.7%
10 657461 闪光灯 Blazing Light 60 [ 10] 韦奕尧	 10.9% 菲言利	 10.9%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 5 世界奇观

 3 国际梦

 2 博飞利欧

 1 鱼鹰

1 鱼鹰	 60%
3 国际梦	 45%
10 闪光灯	 41%
5 世界奇观	 36%
2 博飞利欧	 33%

8 伊万提多	 47%
2 博飞利欧	 29%
9 浪花战士	 27%
4 秘密攻击	 26%
5 世界奇观	 17%

9 浪花战士	 1:34.26
8 伊万提多	 1:34.77
2 博飞利欧	 1:34.84
1 鱼鹰	 1:34.92
5 世界奇观	 1:34.98

赛事预览: 世界奇观一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今于胶沙地状态可取能争雄。国际梦小憩归来上阵第

三役赛事可拼入三甲。博飞利欧于此场合表现亮眼，今排位内栏加分不少，与此骑师搭档所向

无敌。鱼鹰于胶沙地赛事一向有表现，值得期待。

第  4 场 8:10 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1000公尺
1 272231 甜祖利雅 Sweet Julia 58.5 [ 1] 雷景勋	 20.3% 韦特	 12.7%
2 586897 珍珠礼服 Beaded Gown 53 [ 2] 波特斯(4)	 0.0% 包特斯	 9.5%
3 150478 遥远地带 Far Horizon 60.5 [ 3] 麦古华	 8.1% 韦特	 12.7%
4 356258 维尔超视 Vision Of Will 57 [ 4] 关铭诺	 15.5% 贾兹比	 5.0%
5 957225 瑞士天堂 Swiss Paradise 52 [ 5] 达克雷	 3.7% 李维兰	 11.9%
6 417734 珍妮视角 Jane’s Vision 60 [ 6] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 罗拔时	 7.7%
7 919085 捣蛋王 Prankster 55.5 [ 7] 穆礼	 11.8% 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
8 396818 珀比拜伊 Poppy Of Bayeux 52 [ 8] M也尼	 12.4% 霍威尔	 11.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 6 珍妮视角

 7 捣蛋王

 2 珍珠礼服

 8 珀比拜伊

1 甜祖利雅	 58%
4 维尔超视	 33%
8 珀比拜伊	 28%
2 珍珠礼服	 25%
5 瑞士天堂	 22%

1 甜祖利雅	 56%
4 维尔超视	 39%
5 瑞士天堂	 39%
8 珀比拜伊	 27%
2 珍珠礼服	 25%

2 珍珠礼服	 0:56.52
6 珍妮视角	 0:56.95
4 维尔超视	 0:57.42
8 珀比拜伊	 0:57.49
3 遥远地带	 0:57.65

赛事预览: 珍妮视角于此地同程战绩不俗，今有机会夺魁。捣蛋王近期佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，

挑战此程不容忽略。珀比拜伊返战至佳赛程驮重理想，势必能奋战到底。珍珠礼服除掉眼罩上

场较合适，今驮重亦佳可令人惊艳。

第  5 场 8:45 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1000公尺
1 197262 太多 One Too Many 59.5 [ 1] 雷景勋	 20.3% 纳都	 6.7%
2 433672 冬季之恋 Love In Winter 56.5 [ 2] 麦古华	 8.1% 韦特	 12.7%
3 710047 节奏王 Rhythm 58.5 [ 3] 赫伦瓦	 4.6% 韦特	 12.7%
4 447306 面具王 Mask On 57.5 [ 4] 莫吉恩	 6.2% 古森	 11.5%
5 428421 赫尔辛基 Helsinki 60 [ 5] M也尼	 12.4% 拉夫迪	 6.1%
6 712070 大奖 Prized Platinum 59 [ 6] 哈彬	 11.9% 宾达	 12.5%
7 411974 弗雷德 Bless Me Fred 60.5 [ 7] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6% 罗拔时	 7.7%
8 855190 彩虹仙子 Gimme A Rainbow 60 [ 8] 穆礼	 11.8% 何伟森	 5.7%
9 423136 查拉善德 Chara Sands 61 [ 9] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 罗拔时	 7.7%
10 014101 尼达卡 Ndaka 59.5 [ 10] 古德恩	 10.6% 柯罗拉	 9.3%
11 754844 非洲生活 Anotherdayinafrica 52 [ 11] 波特斯(4)	 0.0% 高森	 5.6%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 1 太多

 7 弗雷德

 9 查拉善德

 10 尼达卡

5 赫尔辛基	 43%
1 太多	 42%
8 彩虹仙子	 37%
9 查拉善德	 33%
10 尼达卡	 29%

5 赫尔辛基	 44%
10 尼达卡	 38%
1 太多	 33%
9 查拉善德	 31%
6 大奖	 28%

1 太多	 0:56.21
2 冬季之恋	 0:56.52
7 弗雷德	 0:56.52
8 彩虹仙子	 0:56.57
9 查拉善德	 0:56.57

赛事预览: 太多前仗面对劲敌仍跑得接近，今休战复出有此骑师助阵能突围而出。弗雷德近期步

速快捷表现亮眼，上阵胶沙地亦合适，值得留意。查拉善德于胶沙地未曾落后太远，今有顶级

师傅搭档难被超越。尼达卡上役赛事赢得精彩，于此程有望大展身手。
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第  6 场 9:20 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1400公尺
1 116143 莉亚拉 Miss Lialah 59 [ 1] M也尼	 12.4% 布勒	 8.0%
2 394052 一团烟 Puff Of Smoke 57 [ 2] 古德恩	 10.6% 纳都	 6.7%
3 853766 佳朵儿 Fort J’adore 60.5 [ 3] 关铭诺	 15.5% 韦黑德	 11.7%
4 238508 摇摇冰 Shaken Not Stirred 55.5 [ 4] 塔卡	 5.3% 霍威尔	 11.9%
5 654616 海洋皇宫 Ocean Palace 59.5 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 6.2% 包斯奇	 12.2%
6 322374 完美信任 Perfect Trust 55.5 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.8% 何伟森	 5.7%
7 880796 超级星 Thesupernovastar 57 [ 7] 雷景勋	 20.3% 纳都	 6.7%
8 722025 安娜莉亚 Pretty Analia 57 [ 8] 利哈巴	 10.4% 马伟豪	 7.6%
9 537241 女王蜂 The Queen Bee 59 [ 9] 布里维	 9.6% 韦黑德	 11.7%
10 424590 吉森小姐 Miss Gibson 57 [ 10] 达克雷	 3.7% 嘉文德	 10.3%
11 952154 紫花 Purple Flower 58.5 [ 11] 麦古华	 8.1% 韦特	 12.7%
12 415702 飞星 Flying The Star 56.5 [ 12] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 罗拔时	 7.7%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 2 一团烟

 1 莉亚拉

 8 安娜莉亚

 11 紫花

3 佳朵儿	 33%
9 女王蜂	 33%
4 摇摇冰	 32%
12 飞星	 30%
11 紫花	 29%

9 女王蜂	 42%
11 紫花	 39%
1 莉亚拉	 33%
10 吉森小姐	 33%
6 完美信任	 27%

1 莉亚拉	 1:22.01
4 摇摇冰	 1:22.05
2 一团烟	 1:22.34
11 紫花	 1:22.65
3 佳朵儿	 1:22.94

赛事预览: 一团烟上役于此地同程获得亚军表现出色，今凭理想排位能脱颖而出。莉亚拉上阵此

场合甚合适，加上排位优势明显难对付，今非冠即亚。安娜莉亚前仗表现失准，今返战至佳赛

程可雪耻。紫花未曾落后太远，若能克服外栏排位有机会入围。

第  7 场 9:55 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1400公尺
1 617467 布拉斯贝 Brass Bell 55.5 [ 1] 杰奇	 11.7% 霍威尔	 11.9%
2 646463 巴瓦利王 King Bavarian 53 [ 2] 赫伦瓦	 4.6% 韦特	 12.7%
3 842388 拉菲吉 Rafiki 57.5 [ 3] 哈彬	 11.9% 奈尔	 15.2%
4 546363 黑魔法 Devils And Dust 55 [ 4] M也尼	 12.4% 拉夫迪	 6.1%
5 734351 尼贝斯 Mister Nibbles 61 [ 5] 古德恩	 10.6% M米勒	 9.4%
6 774642 玛斯公爵 Count Marsh 57.5 [ 6] 关铭诺	 15.5% 罗希尔	 12.7%
7 406032 好财运 Fate Of Fortune 59.5 [ 7] 麦古华	 8.1% 韦特	 12.7%
8 223551 勇士航海 Brave Voyager 58 [ 8] 穆礼	 11.8% 包斯奇	 12.2%
9 424778 露露传奇 Lou Lou The Legend 53 [ 9] 韦奕尧	 10.9% 欧登达	 7.6%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 6 玛斯公爵

 4 黑魔法

 8 勇士航海

 7 好财运

5 尼贝斯	 50%
7 好财运	 40%
8 勇士航海	 32%
6 玛斯公爵	 29%
3 拉菲吉	 21%

5 尼贝斯	 33%
6 玛斯公爵	 30%
1 布拉斯贝	 25%
8 勇士航海	 25%
3 拉菲吉	 17%

6 玛斯公爵	 1:21.67
1 布拉斯贝	 1:21.83
7 好财运	 1:22.48
8 勇士航海	 1:22.50
3 拉菲吉	 1:22.71

赛事预览: 玛斯公爵前仗仅以微差落后，上阵此程有机会夺得冠军宝座。黑魔法乃此地同程专

家，凭理想驮重有望争得一席之位。好财运以及勇士航海上役同场较劲势均力敌，今再度碰面

后驹凭驮重优势略胜一筹。

第  8 场 10:35 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1400公尺
1 645178 威廉先生 Sir William 60 [ 1] 古德恩	 10.6% 奈尔	 15.2%
2 142245 全球秘密 Global Secret 61 [ 2] M也尼	 12.4% 拉夫迪	 6.1%
3 550909 万梅杰尔 Van Meijel 56.5 [ 3] 利哈巴	 10.4% 马伟豪	 7.6%
4 695976 无敌 L’ultimo 55 [ 4] 温尼可(1.5)	10.5% 罗拔时	 7.7%
5 565737 速星 Quick Star 58 [ 5] 韦奕尧	 10.9% 欧登达	 7.6%
6 650624 夜斗士 Knight Warrior 61 [ 6] 哈彬	 11.9% 包斯奇	 12.2%
7 289217 艾利战车 One Irish Rover 59.5 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.5% 欧登达	 7.6%
8 559131 巴利魔术 Bally Magic 57 [ 8] 穆礼	 11.8% 韦黑德	 11.7%
9 972906 维特之路 Victor Rail 56 [ 9] 麦古华	 8.1% 韦特	 12.7%
10 889635 终极目的 Final Destiny 52.5 [ 10] 狄肯	 6.2% 布勒	 8.0%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 2 全球秘密

 4 无敌

 8 巴利魔术

 6 夜斗士

7 艾利战车	 45%
9 维特之路	 31%
6 夜斗士	 26%
4 无敌	 24%
2 全球秘密	 23%

8 巴利魔术	 39%
2 全球秘密	 37%
7 艾利战车	 37%
9 维特之路	 33%
5 速星	 32%

8 巴利魔术	 1:21.57
6 夜斗士	 1:21.68
7 艾利战车	 1:21.79
2 全球秘密	 1:21.93
9 维特之路	 1:22.01

赛事预览: 全球秘密前仗力撼群驹，今状态稳健能再下一城。无敌一直力求突出，上阵此程状态

可取有望带来惊喜。巴利魔术近期于此地同程表现不俗，今可争得位置。夜斗士马房状态佳，

加上后劲十足能于末段冲刺到底。
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